Impala Linear Corporation
1
Ordering Information*
ILC6376AS-18 180kHz 1.8V DC-DC converter
ILC6376AS-27 180kHz 2.7V DC-DC converter
ILC6376AS-30 180kHz 3.0V DC-DC converter
ILC6376AS-50 180kHz 5.0V DC-DC converter
ILC6376CS-18 100kHz1.8V DC-DC converter
ILC6376CS-27 100kHz 2.7V DC-DC converter
ILC6376CS-30 100kHz 3.0V DC-DC converter
ILC6376CS-50 100kHz 5.0V DC-DC converter
ILC6376
General Description
A high efficiency, compact step-down DC-DC con-
verter delivering up to 600mA output current using
PWM technique. The ILC6376 uses a unique p-chan-
nel architecture with built-in charge pump to maintain
low on-resistance even at low input voltages. Start-up
is controlled via an external soft-start capacitor, and
the part will automatically re-enter start-up mode